FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information, please call 218-730-5309

DATE: 10/3/2023 12:00:00 AM

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to host two public meetings to highlight 2024 street construction projects

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth to host two public meetings to highlight 2024 street construction projects

[DULUTH, MN] In a press conference held today, Mayor Larson and City of Duluth staff outlined two public meetings it is hosting on upcoming 2024 street projects. City staff will present the city sales tax projects, as well as provide a brief overview of the county, state, and federally-funded street projects scheduled for 2024 within the City of Duluth. The street projects will involve pavement and utility work, as well as storm repairs and ADA upgrades at intersections. To allow for maximum public participation, two public meeting session options will be offered on Thursday, October 5, 2023. One will be an inperson meeting, and the other session will be held virtually.

Virtual Public Meeting Session #1: Thursday, October 5, 2023 Noon – 1 pm How to reach the virtual meeting:

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 232 196 947 316

Passcode: QHGu5W

Download Teams | Join on the web

In-Person Public Meeting Session #2: Thursday, October 5, 2023 6:00 pm-7:00 pm City Hall, Room 330 411 W First Street, Duluth, MN

For a list of upcoming projects, or if you would like more information about the 2024 street projects and other current transportation projects taking place in Duluth, please visit https://duluthmn.gov/engineering.

###